



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13604/2023 & CM APPLS. 54952/2023, 56683/2023, 56684/2023, 57150/2023, 58182/2023, 59187/2023 & 62254/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

CP, MR. SANJAY ARORA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD with Mr. Jitender, Special
Cell and SI Chetan Rana.
Ms. Shashank Garg and Ms. Aradhya
Chaturvedi, Advocates for respondent
No.7/Registrar General.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

01.02.2024

%

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list before a Bench of which one of us (Ravinder Dudeja, J.) is not a member on 04.04.2024 at 2.30 P.M., The date of 04.04.2024 is being given at the request of the petitioner, who appears in person.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024/NA