



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13604/2023**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Seema Sapra, petitioner in person.

Versus

CP, MR. SANJAY ARORA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Garg & Ms. Aradhya Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.04.2024

W.P.(C) 13604/2023 & CM Nos. 54952/2023 (Modification of O. D. 17-10-2023), 56683/2023 (Placing on Record Forged Section 65-B Certificate), 56684/2023 (Placing On Record Delhi High Court Roster), 57150/2023 (Direction), 58182/2023 (Permission to Amend Writ Petition), 59187/2023 (Z+ Security & Placing On Record Pictures of Persons), 62254/2023 (Placing On Record forged Power Of Attorney), 17491/2024 (Direction) & 18558/2024 (Modification Of O. D. 18-12-2023)

The petitioner, who appears in person, requests for accommodation today since she seeks to await the outcome of review and contempt petitions which are stated to have been filed.

Acceding to the same, the matter shall stand adjourned to be



called again on 16.05.2024 at 2.15 p.m.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

APRIL 4, 2024/kk

Later on Mr. Mehak Nakra, ASC (Civil) for the respondent along with Inspector Sanveej Kumar, P.S. Spl. Cell, SI Chetan Rana and SI Lal Chand from P.S. Vasant Kunj (South) appeared and were apprised of this order.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

APRIL 4, 2024/kk